




MERCER

295

30

BURLINGTON

CAMDENGLOUCESTER

295

295

322

322

295

55

55 42

40

38

130

30

206

130

33

1

195

68

206

130

70

73

30

72

73

29

NJ  T
PKE

AC EXPWY

PKWY

G
S

NJ  
TPKE

130

295

295

30

295

38

130

55

130

70

73

676

295

30

30

76

NJ  
TPKE

NJ  
TPKE

42

0 4 8

Miles

Source: U.S. Census 2017-2021 American
Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Persons in Poverty (1 Dot = 250 Persons)

Source: U.S. Census 2017-2021 American
Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Communities of Concern Concentration
by Census Tract: Low Income Populations

Well Above Average
Above Average
Average
Below Average
Well Below Average
No Data

Equity Analysis: Concentrations of Low Income Populations
DVRPC FY2024 TIP for NJ (FY24-FY27)

G-



MERCER

295

30

BURLINGTON

CAMDENGLOUCESTER

295

295

322

322

295

55

55 42

40

38

130

30

206

130

33

1

195

68

206

130

70

73

30

72

73

29

NJ  T
PKE

AC EXPWY

PKWY

G
S

NJ  
TPKE

130

295

295

30

295

38

130

55

130

70

73

676

295

30

30

76

NJ  
TPKE

NJ  
TPKE

42

0 4 8

Miles

DRAFT DVRPC FY2024 TIP for NJ (FY24-27)*
Intersection/Interchange Improvement
Bicycle/Pedestrian Improvement
Bridge Repair/Replacement
Roadway New Capacity
Roadway Rehabilitation

/
/
/
/
/

* Not all TIP projects can be mapped (“Unmappable”)
due to the scale and nature of the improvement.

Other
Streetscape

/
/

Source: U.S. Census 2017-2021 American
Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Communities of Concern Concentration
by Census Tract: Low Income Populations

Well Above Average
Above Average
Average
Below Average
Well Below Average
No Data

NEW JERSEY
HIGHWAY PROGRAMEquity Analysis: Concentrations of Low Income Populations

DRAFT DVRPC FY2024 TIP for NJ (FY24-FY27)

G-4



295

30

295

295

322

322

295

55

55 42

40

38

130

30

206

130

33

1

195

68

206

130

70

73

30

72

73

29

NJ  T
PKE

AC EXPWY

PKWY

G
S

NJ  
TPKE

130

295

295 MERCER

BURLINGTON

CAMDENGLOUCESTER

30

295

38

130

55

130

70

73

676

295

30

30

76

NJ  
TPKE

NJ  
TPKE

42

0 4 8

Miles

* Not all TIP projects can be mapped (“Unmappable”)
due to the scale and nature of the improvement.

DRAFT DVRPC FY2024 TIP for NJ (FY24-27)*
Transit Project/

Source: U.S. Census 2017-2021 American
Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Communities of Concern Concentration
by Census Tract: Low Income Populations

Well Above Average
Above Average
Average
Below Average
Well Below Average
No Data

NEW JERSEY REGIONAL
PUBLIC TRANSIT

PROGRAM
Equity Analysis: Concentrations of Low Income Populations

DRAFT DVRPC FY2022 TIP for NJ (FY24-FY27)

G-



MERCER

295

30

BURLINGTON

CAMDENGLOUCESTER

295

295

322

322

295

55

55 42

40

38

130

30

206

130

33

1

195

68

206

130

70

73

30

72

73

29

NJ  T
PKE

AC EXPWY

PKWY

G
S

NJ  
TPKE

130

295

295

30

295

38

130

55

130

70

73

676

295

30

30

76

NJ  
TPKE

NJ  
TPKE

42

0 4 8

Miles

Source: U.S. Census 2017-2021 American
Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Communities of Concern Concentration
by Census Tract: Racial Minority Populations

Well Above Average
Above Average
Average
Below Average
Well Below Average
No Data

Minority Populations (1 Dot = 250 Persons)

Two or more races, Non-Hispanic
Some other race, Non-Hispanic

American Indian and Alaska Native,
Non-Hispanic

Asian alone, Non-Hispanic

Native Hawaiian and Other
Pacific Islander, Non-Hispanic

Hispanic

Black or African American,
Non-Hispanic

Source: U.S. Census 2017-2021 American
Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Equity Analysis: Concentrations of Racial Minority Populations
DRAFT DVRPC FY2024 TIP for NJ (FY24-FY27)

G-



MERCER

295

30

BURLINGTON

CAMDENGLOUCESTER

295

295

322

322

295

55

55 42

40

38

130

30

206

130

33

1

195

68

206

130

70

73

30

72

73

29

NJ  T
PKE

AC EXPWY

PKWY

G
S

NJ  
TPKE

130

295

295

30

295

38

130

55

130

70

73

676

295

30

30

76

NJ  
TPKE

NJ  
TPKE

42

0 4 8

Miles

DRAFT DVRPC FY2024 TIP for NJ (FY24-27)*
Intersection/Interchange Improvement
Bicycle/Pedestrian Improvement
Bridge Repair/Replacement
Roadway New Capacity
Roadway Rehabilitation

/
/
/
/
/

* Not all TIP projects can be mapped (“Unmappable”)
due to the scale and nature of the improvement.

Other
Streetscape

/
/

Source: U.S. Census 2017-2021 American
Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Communities of Concern Concentration
by Census Tract: Racial Minority Populations

Well Above Average
Above Average
Average
Below Average
Well Below Average
No Data

NEW JERSEY
HIGHWAY PROGRAMEquity Analysis: Concentrations of Racial Minority Populations

DRAFT DVRPC FY2024 TIP for NJ (FY24-FY27)

G-



295

30

295

295

322

322

295

55

55 42

40

38

130

30

206

130

33

1

195

68

206

130

70

73

30

72

73

29

NJ  T
PKE

AC EXPWY

PKWY

G
S

NJ  
TPKE

130

295

295 MERCER

BURLINGTON

CAMDENGLOUCESTER

30

295

38

130

55

130

70

73

676

295

30

30

76

NJ  
TPKE

NJ  
TPKE

42

0 4 8

Miles

* Not all TIP projects can be mapped (“Unmappable”)
due to the scale and nature of the improvement.

DRAFT DVRPC FY2024 TIP for NJ (FY24-27)*
Transit Project/

Source: U.S. Census 2017-2021 American
Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Communities of Concern Concentration
by Census Tract: Racial Minority Populations

Well Above Average
Above Average
Average
Below Average
Well Below Average
No Data

NEW JERSEY REGIONAL
PUBLIC TRANSIT

PROGRAM
Equity Analysis: Concentrations of Racial Minority Populations

DRAFT DVRPC FY2024 TIP for NJ (FY24-FY27)

G-



MERCER

295

30

BURLINGTON

CAMDENGLOUCESTER

295

295

322

322

295

55

55 42

40

38

130

30

206

130

33

1

195

68

206

130

70

73

30

72

73

29

NJ  T
PKE

AC EXPWY

PKWY

G
S

NJ  
TPKE

130

295

295

30

295

38

130

55

130

70

73

676

295

30

30

76

NJ  
TPKE

NJ  
TPKE

42

0 4 8

Miles

Communities of Concern Concentration
by Census Tract: Ethnic Minority Populations

Source: U.S. Census 2017-2021 American
Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Well Above Average
Above Average
Average
Below Average
Well Below Average
No Data

Equity Analysis: Concentrations of Ethnic Minority Populations
DRAFT DVRPC FY2024 TIP for NJ (FY24-FY27)

G-



MERCER

295

30

BURLINGTON

CAMDENGLOUCESTER

295

295

322

322

295

55

55 42

40

38

130

30

206

130

33

1

195

68

206

130

70

73

30

72

73

29

NJ  T
PKE

AC EXPWY

PKWY

G
S

NJ  
TPKE

130

295

295

30

295

38

130

55

130

70

73

676

295

30

30

76

NJ  
TPKE

NJ  
TPKE

42

0 4 8

Miles

DRAFT DVRPC FY2024 TIP for NJ (FY24-27)*
Intersection/Interchange Improvement
Bicycle/Pedestrian Improvement
Bridge Repair/Replacement
Roadway New Capacity
Roadway Rehabilitation

/
/
/
/
/

* Not all TIP projects can be mapped (“Unmappable”)
due to the scale and nature of the improvement.

Other
Streetscape

/
/

Source: U.S. Census 2017-2021 American
Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Communities of Concern Concentration
by Census Tract: Ethnic Minority Populations

Well Above Average
Above Average
Average
Below Average
Well Below Average
No Data

NEW JERSEY
HIGHWAY PROGRAMEquity Analysis: Concentrations of Ethnic Minority Populations

DRAFT DVRPC FY2024 TIP for NJ (FY24-FY27)

G-



295

30

295

295

322

322

295

55

55 42

40

38

130

30

206

130

33

1

195

68

206

130

70

73

30

72

73

29

NJ  T
PKE

AC EXPWY

PKWY

G
S

NJ  
TPKE

130

295

295 MERCER

BURLINGTON

CAMDENGLOUCESTER

30

295

38

130

55

130

70

73

676

295

30

30

76

NJ  
TPKE

NJ  
TPKE

42

0 4 8

Miles

* Not all TIP projects can be mapped (“Unmappable”)
due to the scale and nature of the improvement.

DRAFT DVRPC FY2024 TIP for NJ (FY24-27)*
Transit Project/

Source: U.S. Census 2017-2021 American
Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Communities of Concern Concentration
by Census Tract: Ethnic Minority Populations

Well Above Average
Above Average
Average
Below Average
Well Below Average
No Data

NEW JERSEY REGIONAL
PUBLIC TRANSIT

PROGRAM
Equity Analysis: Concentrations of Ethnic Minority Populations

DRAFT DVRPC FY2024 TIP for NJ (FY24-FY27)

G-



MERCER

BURLINGTON

CAMDEN

GLOUCESTER

NJT Rive
r L

INE

NJT
 N

ort
he

as
t C

orr
ido

r

Atlantic City Line

NJT

PATCO

NJT Atlantic City Line

PATCO

NJT
 R

ive
r L

IN
E

0 4 8

Miles

NJ Transit Bus Route
Passenger Rail Line/Station

Source: DVRPC's Equity Through Access
Map Toolkit, 2017 - www.dvrpc.org/ETA
Accessibility data was derived from DVRPC's
transit journey time skim matrix at the TAZ-level
and assigned to its related block group.

Less accessible - greater need (10)

More accessible - less need (1)

Transit Accessibility in the DVRPC New Jersey Region
DRAFT DVRPC FY2024 TIP for NJ (FY24-FY27)

G-



G-



G-



G-



G-



G-



G-




